• •	05-25-20	04		Atty. Docket No.: UOM 0285 PUSI
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	102751536		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Pater			the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): S	21.04	2. Name and a	address of recei	ving party(ies):
Clark TC. Nguyen and Mohamed A. Abdelmoneum		Name: <u>The Regents of the University of Michigan</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	ress: <u>3003 S. St</u>	ate Street
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Ann A</u>	Arbor	State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48109</u>
<u>Other</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? Yes X No
Execution Date: February 25 and May 18, 20	004			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/737,363 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David R. Syrowik</u> Address: <u>Brooks Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> 	Additional numbers attache espondence	ed?Ye 6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (Enclo Auth 8. Deposit Ac	oer of application 37 C.F.R. § 1.2 posed orized to be char ecount Number:	No Price Pri
	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pag	ge if paying by Deposit Account)
	M	2 Signature		May 19, 2004 Date
	uments to be recorded with nt Recordation Services, D P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	Director of the U.S	Patent and Trad	

. ,

Atry, Docket No. UOM 0285 PUSP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Clark T.-C. Nguyen and Mohamed A. Abdelmoneum, of 901 North Pollard Street Apt. 1415, Arlington, Virginia 22203 and 3780 Green Brier Boulevard, Apt. 342 B, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 3003 S. State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

MICROMECHANICAL RESONATOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING A MICROMECHANICAL DEVICE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the _____ day of ______, 20___, and on the _____ day of ______, 20___, respectively; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 16, 2003, Application No. 10/737,363 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: , 20_____

CLARK T.-C. NGUYEN Date: May 18th, 20041 Moheined Ahmed

MED A. ABDELMONEUM

,

.

.

Atty. Docket No. UOM 0285 PUSP

STATE OF VIRGHIA)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of me Clark TC. Nguyen, to me known to acknowledged that he executed the same for	of, 20, personally appeared before be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires:
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) 89. COUNTY OF <u>ယူလူႏ</u> ္ပ်က္ချင္ရမရက္မဲ	
On this 18 tw day of me Mohamed A. At definitioneum, to me kno and acknowledged that he executed the same	of <u>1200</u> , 2004, personally appeared before own to be the person flamed in and who executed the above instrument, ne for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
	Noiary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	-
	TRASA RENEE BURKHARDT Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

. -

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Clark T.-C. Nguyen and Mohamed A. Abdelmoneum, of 901 North Pollard Street Apt. 1415, Arlington, Virginia 22203 and 3780 Green Brier Boulevard, Apt. 342 B, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 3003 S. State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

MICROMECHANICAL RESONATOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING A MICROMECHANICAL DEVICE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the _____ day of _____, 20___, and on the _____ day of ______, 20___, respectively; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 16, 2003, Application No. 10/737,363 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:	2/25	, 20 04	Clark T. C. Nguyen
			CLARK TC. ŇGUYEN
Date:		, 20	
			MOHAMED A. ABDELMONEUM

STATE OF VIRGINIA

) ss. COUNTY OF <u>ARLINGTON</u>

On this 35^{42} day of FEBRUARY, 2004, personally appeared before me Clark T.-C. Nguyen, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public My Commission expires: 30 APR 06

(SEAL)

۰.

I was previously commissioned as Pamela J. Chelchowski

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OF ____)

On this ______ day of ______, 20___, personally appeared before me Mohamed A. Abdelmoneum, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> Notary Public My Commission expires:

(SEAL)